
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 469
by Representative Harris

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, after "for" delete the remainder of the line and on line 4, delete
3 "component parts of heating, ventilation, and air conditioning systems" and insert in lieu
4 thereof "aluminum-copper air conditioning coils"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 1, line 9, after "metals" delete the remainder of the line

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, delete line 10 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "and aluminum-copper air
9 conditioning coils"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 1, line 13, after "copper" delete the remainder of the line and on line 14, delete
12 "heating, ventilation, and air conditioning system" and insert in lieu thereof "or aluminum-
13 copper air conditioning coils"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 5

15 On page 1, line 14, after "copper" delete the remainder of the line and on line 15, delete the
16 line in its entirety

17 AMENDMENT NO. 6

18 On page 1, line 16, delete "system" and insert in lieu thereof "or aluminum-copper air
19 conditioning coils" and at the end of the line, delete the comma ",."

20 AMENDMENT NO. 7

21 On page 1, delete line 17 in its entirety

22 AMENDMENT NO. 8

23 On page 2, line 1, delete "system" and insert in lieu thereof "or aluminum-copper air
24 conditioning coils"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 9

26 On page 2, line 6, after "copper" delete the remainder of the line and on line 7, delete
27 "conditioning system," and insert in lieu thereof "or aluminum-copper air conditioning
28 coils,"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 10

30 On page 2, line 8, after "copper" delete the remainder of the line and on line 9, delete "of a
31 heating, ventilation, and air conditioning system," and insert in lieu thereof "or aluminum-
32 copper air conditioning coils,"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

2 On page 2, line 13, after "copper" delete the remainder of the line

3 AMENDMENT NO. 124 On page 2, delete line 14 in its entirety and on line 15, delete "system," and insert in lieu
5 thereof "or aluminum-copper air conditioning coils,"6 AMENDMENT NO. 137 On page 2, line 17, after "copper," delete the remainder of the line and on line 18, delete
8 "component parts of heating, ventilation, and air conditioning systems" and insert in lieu
9 thereof "aluminum-copper air conditioning coils,"10 AMENDMENT NO. 1411 On page 2, line 21, after "copper" delete the remainder of the line and on line 22, delete
12 "ventilation, and air conditioning system" and insert in lieu thereof "or aluminum-copper
13 air conditioning coils"14 AMENDMENT NO. 1515 On page 2, line 23, after "copper" delete the remainder of the line and on line 24, delete
16 "heating, ventilation, and air conditioning system" and insert in lieu thereof "or
17 aluminum-copper air conditioning coils"18 AMENDMENT NO. 1619 On page 2, line 25, after "metal" delete the remainder of the line and on line 26, delete
20 "component part of a heating, ventilation, and air conditioning system" and insert in lieu
21 thereof "or aluminum-copper air conditioning coils,"22 AMENDMENT NO. 17

23 On page 3, delete line 3 in its entirety

24 AMENDMENT NO. 1825 On page 3, line 4, delete "conditioning system" and insert in lieu thereof "aluminum-
26 copper air conditioning coils"27 AMENDMENT NO. 1928 On page 3, line 5, after "copper" delete the remainder of the line and on line 6, delete
29 "conditioning system" and insert in lieu thereof "or aluminum-copper air conditioning
30 coils"31 AMENDMENT NO. 20

32 On page 3, line 10, after "copper" delete the remainder of the line

33 AMENDMENT NO. 2134 On page 3, line 11, delete "ventilation, and air conditioning system" and insert in lieu
35 thereof "or aluminum-copper air conditioning coils"